Most Immediate/ Personal Attention

No.EDN-HE(21)B(10)09/2019-Misc Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 Tel:0177-2653120-Extn.234, Fax:2812882, E.mail ID:dhe-sml-hp@gov.in,

Dated

Shimla-1

the

November, 2019

To

 Sh. Devinder Kumar, Deputy Director of Higher Education, District Kangra at Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh

 Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Deputy Director of Inspection, District Kangra at Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh.

Sh. Vijender Chandel, OSD,
O/o Deputy Director of Higher Education,
District Kangra at Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh

 Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Principal, DIET Govt./Pvt. Sr. Sec./ High Schools in Himachal Pradesh.

Subject:-

Regarding Deployment of Liaison Officers for Himachal Pradesh Global Investors Meet 2019.

In pursuance to Government letter No.GAD-A(C)9-183/2019-L dated 01-11-2019, received from the Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, wherein it has been reported that the Officers deployed as Liaison Officers for Himachal Pradesh Global Investors Meet 2019, are requesting exemption on flimsy grounds of leave taken from their Controlling Officers or Training/ work assignments, which has been viewed seriously by the Government at the highest level.

It is a matter of great pride for District Kangra that venue of this Meet is scheduled at Dharamshala and it must be appreciated that this Meet is the joint responsibility of all of us. Whereas Liaison Officers have been requisitioned keeping in view their suitability, as such, no exemption/ leave will be given to any Officer and leave of any kind already sanctioned shall be treated as deemed cancelled, immediately. In case of extreme exigency of work of personal reasons for exemption, the request of the Liaison Officer may be sent to the Government through this Directorate with cogent reasons and decision on exemption will be taken by the competent authority at Government level.

In view of above mentioned, you are, directed to ensure and report to Deputy Commissioner Kangra, for your duties as and when required by his office. These orders may be adhered in letter & spirit and any laxity in the matter will be viewed seriously, entailing disciplinary action against the erroneous Officer.

(Dr. Amarjeet Kumar Sharma), Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh

| Endst. | No. | Even | dated | Shimla-1 | the | November, 2019 |
|----------|-------------|--------------|-----------------|------------------|-----|----------------|
| Copy for | information | on and neces | ssary action is | s forwarded to:- | | |

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2, w.r.t. above mentioned letter number and date.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, District Kangra at Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.
- 5. Guard file.

Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh